Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS51683724   page 1
March 28, 2025 3:44 PM
Dimensional and Mounting Details
ARB Arbor Post Top
Decorative Luminaire
Interactive Menu
•	 Order Information page 2
•	 Product Specifications page 3
•	 Optical Distributions page 5
•	 Control Options page 7
Connected Systems
•	 WaveLinx PRO Wireless
•	 WaveLinx LITE Wireless
Quick Facts
•	 Low copper content two piece aluminum housing
•	 Type II, III and IV asymmetric and type V symmetric
NEMA distributions
•	 Up to 110 LPW
•	 4000K @ 70 CRI standard, other options are available
•	 3G vibration rated (post top) and 1.5G (single/twin
pole accessories)
•	 Wall mount accessories available
Product Certifications
Product Features
Pole Mount Pole Mount with WaveLinx
25-3/4"
[653 mm]
3" [76 mm]
25 3/16"
[639 mm]
Weight: 37 lbs. [16.8 kgs.]
EPA: 0.9 Sq. Ft.
Invue
Product Family 1, 2 Lumens 3 Lamp Type Voltage Distribution Color 7
ARB=Arbor Post Top
BAA-ARB=Arbor Post
Top Buy American Act
Compliant 24
B1=Nominal 2,300 Lumens
B2=Nominal 4,500 Lumens
B3=Nominal 8,500 Lumens
B4=Nominal 9,500 Lumens 4
LED=Solid State Light
          Emitting Diodes
D1=Dimming Driver (120-277V)
347=347V 5
480=480V 5 , 6
T2=Type II
T3=Type III
T4=Type IV
T5=Type V
AP=Grey
BZ=Bronze
BK=Black
DP=Dark Platinum
GM=Graphite Metallic
WH=White

28.	Not available with 5LTD option.
29.	IDA Certified for 3000K CCT and warmer only
Ordering Information
SAMPLE NUMBER:  ARB-B2-LED-D1-T2-GM
PS51683724   page 2
March 28, 2025 3:44 PM
ARB Arbor Post TopInvue
Product Family
Shaft Size
(Inches) 1
Wall Thickness
(Inches)
Pole Top
Diameter
(Inches)
Mounting
Height
(Feet)
Base Type Finish Mounting Type
Number and
Location of
Arms
Options
(Add as Suffix)
ARP= Aluminum Round
Tapered Decorative
BAA-ARP= Aluminum
Round Tapered Decorative Buy
American Act Compliant 36
5= 5" L= 0.156"
M= 0.188"
3= 3" O.D. 2
6= 4" O.D. 3
10= 10'
12= 12'
14= 14'
16= 16'
18= 18' 4
22= 22' 4
A= Aluminum
(Round 4-Bolt Pole)
AP= Grey
BA= Anodized Bronze
BK= Black
BZ= Bronze
CA= Anodized Clear
DA= Anodized Black
DP= Dark Platinum
GM= Graphite Metallic
GN= Hartford Green
WH= White
2= 2-3/8" O.D. Tenon
(4" Long)
5= 3" O.D. Tenon
(4" Long)
X= None C= Convenience Outlet 5
E= GFCI Convenience
Outlet 5
G= Ground Lug
V= Vibration Dampener 4
NOTES:
1.	 All shaft sizes nominal.
2.	 Provides 3" O.D. pole top suited for Arbor Post Top.
3.	 Provides 4" O.D. pole top suited for LuxeScape post tops.
4.	 Vibration damper recommended over 18 feet add suffix "V" to catalog number.
5.	 Specify outlet location. Receptacle not included, provision only.
ARP ORDERING INFORMATION (ALUMINUM DECORATIVE POLE)
SAMPLE NUMBER: ARP5L310ABZ2
Product Specifications
Construction